
2022-2023 Mississippi State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 7, 2023)

 
 

Overall Record: 21-13   Conf: 8-10   Home: 12-4   Away: 4-6   Neutral: 5-3
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, Tolu 34-34 939 27.6 194-339 .572 0-0 .000 147-250 .588 124 165 289 8.5 71 1 58 82 23 22 535 15.7
03 Moore, Shakeel 32-15 844 26.4 119-290 .410 35-132 .265 39-51 .765 18 78 96 3.0 53 1 73 63 9 53 312 9.8
00 Jeffries, D.J. 34-34 1057 31.1 108-308 .351 40-147 .272 44-76 .579 32 187 219 6.4 46 1 60 49 14 39 300 8.8
10 Davis , Dashawn 31-29 916 29.5 90-236 .381 37-109 .339 52-68 .765 16 44 60 1.9 63 1 109 56 1 52 269 8.7
04 Matthews, Cameron 34-33 911 26.8 83-171 .485 5-33 .152 64-92 .696 71 120 191 5.6 97 2 78 57 21 50 235 6.9
14 Stevenson, Tyler 34-2 376 11.1 54-126 .429 0-1 .000 23-30 .767 26 35 61 1.8 32 0 10 19 7 12 131 3.9
11 Reed Jr. , Eric 34-19 604 17.8 44-152 .289 24-102 .235 15-22 .682 39 29 68 2.0 45 0 28 10 3 16 127 3.7
13 McNair Jr., Will 34-1 431 12.7 47-104 .452 3-21 .143 15-26 .577 31 80 111 3.3 33 0 13 26 17 11 112 3.3
12 Murphy, KeShawn 19-0 194 10.2 23-55 .418 9-32 .281 7-11 .636 11 21 32 1.7 15 0 15 12 10 10 62 3.3
30 Jones Jr., Shawn 24-0 289 12.0 28-75 .373 13-50 .260 8-13 .615 18 21 39 1.6 33 0 10 16 9 15 77 3.2
05 Hamilton, Kimani 12-0 83 6.9 10-26 .385 4-13 .308 7-9 .778 7 5 12 1.0 6 0 7 5 1 4 31 2.6
21 Russell, Martavious 10-0 66 6.6 7-23 .304 2-12 .167 1-1 1.000 4 2 6 0.6 5 0 1 4 1 4 17 1.7
02 Horton Jr., Jamel 14-3 172 12.3 7-29 .241 4-15 .267 2-5 .400 2 12 14 1.0 16 0 19 13 1 5 20 1.4
15 Rumph, Justin 8-0 8 1.0 2-2 1.000 2-2 1.000 0-0 .000 0 1 1 0.1 1 0 0 0 0 0 6 0.8
25 Stansbury, Isaac 8-0 10 1.3 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-1 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 34 6900 202.9 816-1936 .421 178-669 .266 424-655 .647 440 847 1287 37.9 517 6 482 434 117 293 2234 65.71
Opponents 6900 202.9 728-1848 .394 252-809 .311 365-510 .716 340 798 1138 33.5 582 9 424 486 101 214 2073 60.97

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 2234 2073
    Points Per Game 65.7 61.0
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 816-1936 728-1848
    Field Goal Pct .421 .394
3 POINT FG-ATT 178-669 252-809
    3PT FG Pct .266 .311
    3PT Made Per Game 5.2 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 424-655 365-510
    FT Pct .647 .716
    FT Made Per Game 12.5 10.7
REBOUNDS 1287 1138
    Rebounds Per Game 37.9 33.5
    Rebounds Margin 4.4 –
ASSISTS 482 424
    Assists Per Game 14.2 12.5
TURNOVERS 434 486
    Turnovers Per Game 12.8 14.3
    Turnovers Margin 1.5 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 293 214
    Steals Per Game 8.6 6.3
BLOCKS 117 101
    Blocks Per Game 3.4 3.0
ATTENDANCE 122,787 111,979
    Dates/Avg Per Date 16-7,674 10-11,198
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 8-6,648

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mississippi St. 1028 1159 47 2234
Opponents 942 1098 33 2073

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/07/22 A&M-CORPUS CHRISTI W 63-44 6,254
11/11/22 vs Akron W 73-54 5,213
11/13/22 ARK.-PINE BLUFF W 80-47 5,664
11/17/22 SOUTH DAKOTA W 79-42 6,047
11/21/22 vs Marquette W 58-55 1,894
11/23/22 vs Utah W 52-49 1,144
11/28/22 OMAHA W 74-54 6,090
12/03/22 MISSISSIPPI VAL. W 82-52 6,343
12/11/22 at Minnesota W 69-51 8,664
12/14/22 vs Jackson St. W 69-59 3,206
12/17/22 NICHOLLS W 68-66 6,023
12/20/22 vs Drake L 52-58 0

* 12/28/22 ALABAMA L 67-78 9,803
* 01/03/23 at Tennessee L 53-87 16,697
* 01/07/23 OLE MISS W 64-54 9,295
* 01/11/23 at Georgia L 50-58 7,741
* 01/14/23 at Auburn L 63-69 9,121
* 01/17/23 TENNESSEE L 59-70 8,797
* 01/21/23 FLORIDA L 59-61 8,660
* 01/25/23 at Alabama L 63-66 11,681

01/28/23 TCU W (OT) 81-74 8,643
* 01/31/23 at South Carolina W 66-51 9,129
* 02/04/23 MISSOURI W 63-52 8,494
* 02/08/23 LSU W 64-53 7,070
* 02/11/23 at Arkansas W 70-64 19,200
* 02/15/23 KENTUCKY L 68-71 9,297
* 02/18/23 at Ole Miss W (OT) 69-61 7,188
* 02/21/23 at Missouri L (OT) 64-66 12,014
* 02/25/23 TEXAS A&M W 69-62 9,027
* 02/28/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 74-68 7,280
* 03/04/23 at Vanderbilt L 72-77 10,544

03/09/23 vs Florida W (OT) 69-68 13,165
03/10/23 vs Alabama L 49-72 16,107
03/14/23 vs Pittsburgh L 59-60 12,453

* = Conference game



2022-2023 Mississippi State University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Nov 7, 2023)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 8-10   Home: 5-4   Away: 3-6   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
01 Smith, Tolu 18-18 495 27.5 96-178 .539 0-0 .000 71-132 .538 68 73 141 7.8 42 1 30 40 9 10 263 14.6
03 Moore, Shakeel 18-11 504 28.0 76-173 .439 21-79 .266 28-35 .800 10 41 51 2.8 29 1 38 38 5 24 201 11.2
00 Jeffries, D.J. 18-18 566 31.4 56-155 .361 21-77 .273 26-45 .578 17 102 119 6.6 29 1 26 26 8 25 159 8.8
04 Matthews, Cameron 18-17 528 29.3 46-96 .479 1-14 .071 43-61 .705 41 64 105 5.8 54 2 42 30 5 28 136 7.6
10 Davis , Dashawn 18-18 553 30.7 40-129 .310 15-62 .242 38-49 .776 9 29 38 2.1 44 1 67 34 0 35 133 7.4
13 McNair Jr., Will 18-0 232 12.9 27-51 .529 1-8 .125 9-16 .563 10 41 51 2.8 23 0 8 11 10 3 64 3.6
14 Stevenson, Tyler 18-1 166 9.2 28-60 .467 0-1 .000 5-9 .556 7 13 20 1.1 19 0 2 5 1 5 61 3.4
30 Jones Jr., Shawn 14-0 156 11.1 18-39 .462 7-25 .280 5-7 .714 8 9 17 1.2 21 0 4 9 4 6 48 3.4
05 Hamilton, Kimani 3-0 12 4.0 3-5 .600 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 1 9 3.0
12 Murphy, KeShawn 8-0 77 9.6 8-19 .421 4-12 .333 4-7 .571 4 2 6 0.8 6 0 6 5 1 2 24 3.0
11 Reed Jr. , Eric 18-7 315 17.5 19-75 .253 10-50 .200 4-8 .500 22 15 37 2.1 23 0 12 6 3 10 52 2.9
02 Horton Jr., Jamel 3-0 25 8.3 2-4 .500 1-2 .500 0-2 .000 1 1 2 0.7 3 0 2 4 0 0 5 1.7
21 Russell, Martavious 3-0 17 5.7 1-6 .167 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 0 1 0 0 2 0.7
15 Rumph, Justin 2-0 1 0.5 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
25 Stansbury, Isaac 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0.0
Total 18 3650 202.8 420-990 .424 83-336 .247 234-373 .627 210 414 624 34.7 295 6 237 224 46 149 1157 64.28
Opponents 3650 202.8 395-947 .417 137-413 .332 241-325 .742 177 430 607 33.7 320 9 235 256 56 116 1168 64.89

Team Statistics MSU OPP
SCORING 1157 1168
    Points Per Game 64.3 64.9
    Scoring Margin -0.6 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 420-990 395-947
    Field Goal Pct .424 .417
3 POINT FG-ATT 83-336 137-413
    3PT FG Pct .247 .332
    3PT Made Per Game 4.6 7.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 234-373 241-325
    FT Pct .627 .742
    FT Made Per Game 13.0 13.4
REBOUNDS 624 607
    Rebounds Per Game 34.7 33.7
    Rebounds Margin 1.0 –
ASSISTS 237 235
    Assists Per Game 13.2 13.1
TURNOVERS 224 256
    Turnovers Per Game 12.4 14.2
    Turnovers Margin 1.8 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 0.9
STEALS 149 116
    Steals Per Game 8.3 6.4
BLOCKS 46 56
    Blocks Per Game 2.6 3.1
ATTENDANCE 77,723 103,315
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-8,636 9-11,479
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
Mississippi St. 526 611 20 1157
Opponents 537 617 14 1168

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/28/22 ALABAMA L 67-78 9803
01/03/23 at  Tennessee L 53-87 16697
01/07/23 OLE MISS W 64-54 9295
01/11/23 at  Georgia L 50-58 7741
01/14/23 at  Auburn L 63-69 9121
01/17/23 TENNESSEE L 59-70 8797
01/21/23 FLORIDA L 59-61 8660
01/25/23 at  Alabama L 63-66 11681
01/31/23 at  South Carolina W 66-51 9129
02/04/23 MISSOURI W 63-52 8494
02/08/23 LSU W 64-53 7070
02/11/23 at  Arkansas W 70-64 19200
02/15/23 KENTUCKY L 68-71 9297
02/18/23 at  Ole Miss W (OT) 69-61 7188
02/21/23 at  Missouri L (OT) 64-66 12014
02/25/23 TEXAS A&M W 69-62 9027
02/28/23 SOUTH CAROLINA W 74-68 7280
03/04/23 at  Vanderbilt L 72-77 10544


